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April 24th, 2020  
 
 Dear GPS: 
 
 Here are today’s updates! 

TOPIC   

IMPORTANT CHANGES TO GRAB & GO MEAL 
DISTRIBUTION FOR NEXT WEEK! 

 

BEGINNING NEXT WEEK, WE WILL OFFER GRAB 
& GO MEALS ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS ONLY: 
Monday, Wednesday & Friday.   
 
ON EACH PICK-UP DAY, PARTICIPANTS WILL 
RECEIVE 4 MEALS.  KNOW THAT WE HAVE 
REVISED OUR SCHEDULE TO STREAMLINE 
THINGS AND TO FURTHER REDUCE PUBLIC 
CONTACT.  WE HOPE THAT THIS HELPS. 
 

 

Our buildings are closed to the public   A reminder:  With the exception of essential 
personnel, all of our buildings are closed to the 
public at this time. Thank you.   



When will school reopen?  Governor Lamont announced that schools in 
Connecticut will be closed until at least  May 
20th.  We will keep Griswold up-to-date with any 
and all  developments, as we receive 
information. 

Please participate in the census, if you have not 
done so already!!! 

 



Virtual Parade hosted by the Griswold Youth 
Center!   

PK & Kindergarten Registration for 2020-2021 
School Year 

Please contact Mrs. Caviness, GES Secretary, at 
jcaviness@griswoldpublicschools.org 
for information on registering your 
Pre-Kindergarten / Kindergarten child for the 
2020-2021 school year.   
 
In your email, please share the following 
information: 

● Student name 
● Parent/Guardian name(s) 
● Contact numbers 

GES will contact parents directly when there is 
more information regarding formal 
registration and scheduled screenings. Thank 
you for your understanding during this time. 
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Our Website 

 
Please visit our website often, as we update the 
site with relevant information for students, 
families, and all community stakeholders.  We 
have reformatted our School Closure 
Information & COVID-19 Resource Page.  We 
hope you find the new format to be more 
user-friendly and helpful.  Be sure to click on all 
tabs to access different information.   

School Contact Information   Although our schools are currently closed to the 
public during this school closure period, we are 
very much available and willing to assist you. 
Know that our School Nurses are also here to 
help.  Here are the points of contact: 
 
Griswold Elementary School 
Phone:  860-376-7610 
Joe Bordeau, Principal: 
jbordeau@griswoldpublicschools.org 
Jackie Love, Assistant Principal: 
jlove@griswoldpublicschools.org 
Tonia Soper, School Nurse 
tsoper@griswoldpublicschools.org 
 
Griswold Middle School 
Phone:  860-376-7630 
Glenn LaBossiere, Principal: 
glabossiere@griswoldpublicschools.org 
Louis Zubek, Assistant Principal: 
lzubek@griswoldpublicschools.org 
Renee Normandie, School Nurse 
rnormandie@griswoldpublicschools.org 
 
Griswold High School 
Phone 860-376-7640  
Erin Palonen, Principal 
epalonen@griswoldpublicschools.org 
Marceline Macrino, Assistant Principal 
mmacrino@griswoldpublicschools.org  
Denise Tedeschi, School Nurse 
dtedeschi@griswoldpublicschools.org  
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Continuous Learning Plan  We continue to monitor, adjust and implement 
our “Continuous Learning Plan.”  Should you 
have any questions about our plan, please 
contact Mrs. Susan Rourke, Director of 
Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment at  
srourke@griswoldpublicschools.org  

Technology  All technology concerns, questions, and 
requests:  please contact  Jill Curioso at 
jcurioso@griswoldpublicschools.org .  

 
We hope that you are all safe and well.  
 

Sincerely yours, 
 

 
Sean P. McKenna, 
Superintendent of Schools  
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